áá
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
133-667
MicroM MEP237
with Integrated Phoenix
and InSight Scanners
The MicroM programmer, MEP237, with the MEDC2 amplifier, is specially designed to
operate as a primary burner control and connect to the specific types of the integrated Insight

rately). The 24 Vdc supply must be powered from the same mains supply as the
MicroM. See wiring diagrams.
SCANNER ORDERING INFORMATION
PHOENIX
85UVF4-1WR Phoenix Integrated Scanner, 4 sec FFRT – Ultra-violet with 10 foot cable. FM, UL_cus approved.
85UVF4-1EX-WR Phoenix Integrated Scanner, 4 sec FFRT – Ultra-violet with 10 foot cable. Suitable for Class 1, Div 2.
Group A, B, C, and D. FM, UL_cus approved.
85IRF4-1WR Phoenix Integrated Scanner, 4 sec FFRT – Infrared with 10 foot cable. FM, UL_cus approved.
85IRF4-1EX-WR Phoenix Integrated Scanner, 4 sec FFRT – Infrared with 10 foot cable. Suitable for Class 1, Div 2.
Group A, B, C, and D. FM, UL_cus approved.
35-318-1 Mounting flange for Phoenix, 1“ NPT
35-318-2 Mounting flange for Phoenix, 1“ BSP
INSIGHT
95IRS1-1 Standard Model InSight Scanner –Infrared with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
95UVS1-1 Standard Model InSight Scanner – Ultra-violet with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
95DSS2-1 Standard Model InSight Scanner – Dual detector with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
95IRS2-1 Enhanced Model InSight Scanner – Infrared with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
95UVS2-1 Enhanced Model InSight Scanner – Ultra-violet with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
95DSS2-1 Enhanced Model InSight Scanner – Dual detector with quick disconnect, FM, CSA approved.
60-2692 1” NPT mounting flange for InSight Scanner, includes heat insulator 35-127-1.
60-2693 1” NPT mounting flange for InSight Scanner, includes heat insulator 35-127-3.
CABLES
59-497-020-WR Cable, using 59-497 with straight connector (129-164). 20 feet.
59-497-020C-WR Cable, using 59-497 with straight connector (129-164C) and flex conduit adapter. 20 feet.
59-497-020R-WR Cable, using 59-497 with right angle connector (129-164R), 20 feet
59-497-020RC-WR Cable, using 59-497 with right angle connector (129-164RC) and flex conduit adapter. 20 feet
POWER SUPPLIES
60-2685-2 Power Supply, 24 VDC, 2.1A, 120.240 VAC
60-2685-4 Power Supply, 24 VDC, 4.2A, 120.240 VAC
3